## **BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE**

### No. 625

## Dated: 24/07/2024

It is certified that the existing building K.K. Children Academy (name of the building or premises) at Joya, Amroha (U.P.) (address) is having block(s)/Floor(s) as per details below:

Detail of Block(s) in school	Block (1)	Block (2)	Block (3)	Block (4)	Block (5)	Block (6)
No. of Floor(s) in the	02	-	-	-	-	-
Block						

The building is owned/occupied by K.K. Children Academy (name of the Institution) have complied with the Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of P.W.D. (Name of Department/ Govt.) on 24/07/2024 (date of inspection) in the presence of Mrs. Preeti, Manager (name and addresses of the Manager/Secretary or his representative) and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy for running school with effect from 24/07/2024 for a period of 05 years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

1. 2. N·A 3. 4

Issued on 24/07/2024 at Amroha by



# BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. 715

### Dated: 14/06/2023

Certified that the existing building K.K. Children Academy (name of the building or premises) at Joya, Amroha (U.P.) (address) comprised of Zero basement(s) and Two (upper floors) owned/occupied by K.K. Children Academy, Joya, Amroha (U.P.) (name of the Institution) have complied with the Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of P.W.D. (Name of Department/ Govt.) on 14/06/2023 (date of inspection) in the presence of Mrs. Preeti, Manager (name and addresses of the Manager/Secretary or his representative) and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy upto classes XII (X/ XII) with effect from 14/06/2023 for a period of Five years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

- 1.
- 2.
- 3.
- 4.

Issued on 14/06/2023 at Amroha by

लो०नि०वि० प्रान्तीय अमरोठा

Straug.

But ANACER IN DREN ACADEMY Prod D. H. Amrona